	<u> </u>	Docke	T No.: 00288 (BLL-0031)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P06/RT/V04	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼	* *
To the Director of the United Statos Pa	tent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	11	2. Name and address of re	
BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION		Name: AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.	
		internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
		Street Address: 824 M	arket Street, Suite 425
Other	PR 190. 4	City: Wilmington	State: DE ZIP: 19801
Execution Date: April 27, 2007			s(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/974,502	Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		i. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:
Name: Marisa J. Dubuc	7	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP			ess or insufficiency should be
		△ Authorized to be char	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South		8. Deposit account number;	
-		06-1130	
City: Bloomfield State:			page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document, Philmore II. Colburn II, Reg. No. 35,1 Name of Person Signing	f, the foregaing information	10Q	June 27, 2007
	pages including cover sheet	Signature , attachments, and documer	Date



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION" TO "ATST INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2929720 8100 070487259



Warriet Smith Window Scown of Sunday

AUTHENTICATION: 5631074

DATE: 04-27-07

PATENT REEL: 019492 FRAME: 0417

STATE OF DELAWARE

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:26 PM 04/27/2007 FILED 11:39 AM 04/27/2007 SRV 070487259 - 2929720 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1.

The name of the corporation is AT&T Intellectual Property, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 25th day of April, 2007 in Wilmington, Delaware.

By:

RECORDED: 06/27/2007

Michael L. Bishop, President

PATENT REEL: 019492 FRAME: 0418